1577 W. Front St
Suite A
Selma, CA 93662
(559) 891-8371
(559) 891-8375  fax
HOURS: Tues-Sat 10am-6pm
email: centralvalleyguns@gmail.com
Facebook- Central Valley Guns
Check our Facebook page as we 
frequently post deals and updates
 
Central Valley Guns  
Your Subtitle text

Home Page


The first of the year saw some small price increases from our suppliers. Please call or email us for current prices on the items you are interested in. We also keep our facebook page up to date, so please "like" us there and follow our postings for current inventory. Thank you for your continued support. Here is a link to our facebook page https://www.facebook.com/pages/Central-Valley-Guns/105124656251716?ref_type=bookmark 
You can find the latest information and specials we have there.

LAW UPDATES:
With the ever changing gun laws in California, if you ever have any questions, please feel free to ask us. We stay as informed as possible and can answer and questions or concerns you may have. Do not believe all the rumors you hear, as people frequently have misconceptions on California Gun Laws. Always ask us before assuming a law somebody has told you about.

About us:
We opened our doors in July of 2011. It was driven from a desire to provide quality service that seemed to be lacking at other stores in the area that we used to shop. If you have ever walked into a gun store and left feeling like you were a burden to the guy behind the counter, you're not alone. We strive to treat people the same way we wanted to be treated, but never were. We always try and answer your questions and give you the attention you deserve, whether you are buying a box of ammo or a Barrett rifle. We will always do our best to answer any questions you may have, even if you are just looking for advice. We encourage you to stop by and say hello.  

We offer small town service at large discount store prices. Our goal is to develop a lifetime relationship that starts with your first purchase and to provide a knowledgeable sales team eager to help you. We offer firearm sales, ammunition, reloading supplies, accessories, gunsmithing and CA FSC licensing. If you don't see it, just ask because we are expanding our inventory weekly.
 
  



SAFETY RECALL NOTICES



Thompson Center Venture
rifles manufactured prior to Oct, 28 2011 should NOT be used.
During an internal technical review, Smith & Wesson identified a condition that may exist with the sear supplied with some rifles that would allow the rifle to fire without the trigger being pulled.

If you have one of these rifles please contact Smith and Wesson directly.  1-800-713-0356 or  venturerecall@smith-wesson.com

_________________________________________________________________________


IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

WEATHERBY® SA-08 SEMI-AUTOMATIC SHOTGUN

Weatherby, Inc. of Paso Robles, California, is performing a safety upgrade on a limited number of Weatherby® SA-08 model semi-automatic shotguns manufactured and sold by Weatherby, Inc., between June 1, 2010 and February 28, 2011. The affected shotguns bear serial numbers on the receiver within the following series: AD07868 – AD08467 (inclusive), AD08818 – AD09718 (inclusive) and AD10019 - AD10343 (inclusive). The safety upgrade will replace the trigger/firing assembly of the affected shotgun, and prevent a potential accidental discharge, which could occur if certain parts were to become loose. Accidental discharge of any firearm can result in severe injury or property damage if the muzzle of the firearm is pointed in an unsafe direction at the time of accidental discharge.

WARNING: If you own a Weatherby® SA-08 model semi-automatic shotgun with a serial number within any of the serial number series referred to above, USE OF YOUR SHOTGUN MAY RESULT IN AN ACCIDENTAL DISCHARGE AND SEVERE INJURY. STOP USING YOUR SHOTGUN IMMEDIATELY and call Weatherby at 1-800-227-2016 OR 805-227-2600  to receive instructions on how to return the shotgun’s trigger/firing assembly for the safety upgrade. Upon receipt of your trigger/firing assembly, a replacement assembly will be sent to you.

NO OTHER WEATHERBY® SHOTGUNS ARE AFFECTED BY THIS SAFETY NOTICE. CHECK YOUR SERIAL NUMBER.

The affected shotguns were originally sold through licensed wholesale distributors and gun dealers nationwide, and some of them may have been resold by the original owners through retail gun dealers, trade shows or privately. If you have sold, traded or given away an affected Weatherby® SA-08 model semi-automatic shotgun, it is important for you to forward this Safety Notice to the current owner.

Weatherby apologizes for any inconvenience to its customers resulting from this safety upgrade program, but it is important that owners of affected shotguns take advantage of this free upgrade program and do not use an affected shotgun before it has been upgraded. All work will be done at the factory at no charge. Please do not return your Weatherby® SA-08 shotgun to the factory before contacting us for return instructions.







_________________________________________________________________________



Remington:


REMINGTON .223 62 GR (MATCH) HOLLOW POINT AMMUNITION WITH
LOT NOS. H03RAI, H04RDI, H16NAI OR H17NDI

Remington has determined that four (4) Lot Numbers of its .223 Remington 62 Gr Hollow Point (Match) Ammunition may have been improperly loaded. The four (4) Lot Numbers are identified above. Improper loading may cause a malfunction of the cartridge when the firearm is fired resulting in higher than normal pressures. This malfunction may result in damage to the firearm, serious personal injury or death.

Do Not Use
REMINGTON .223 62 GR (MATCH) HOLLOW POINT AMMUNITION WITH
LOT NOS. H03RAI, H04RDI, H16NAI OR H17NDI

To identify if you have one of these Lots of ammunition:

* If you have a case of .223 Remington 62 Gr Hollow Point (Match) Ammunition the Lot Number is stenciled on the outside of the case; and,
* If you have a box of .223 Remington 62 Gr Hollow Point (Match) Ammunition the Lot Number is stamped on the inside flap of the box.

If you have any of this .223 Remington 62 Gr Hollow Point (Match) Ammunition, as identified above, immediately discontinue use of this ammunition and contact Remington at the below telephone number. Remington will arrange for the return shipment of your ammunition and upon receipt will send you replacement ammunition at no cost to you. If you are unsure whether or not you have one or more of these Lots of ammunition or if you have mixed boxes of ammunition; please immediately discontinue the use of the ammunition and contact Remington at the below telephone number – we will replace this ammunition for you.

For any consumer questions or instructions on how to return of your .223 Remington 62 Gr Hollow Point (Match) Ammunition with one of the following Lot Numbers H03RAI, H04RDI, H16NAI OR H17NDI, please contact the Remington Consumer Service Department at 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #4.

The only Remington .223 Remington 62 Gr Hollow Point (Match) Ammunition affected by this recall has one of the following Lot Numbers H03RAI, H04RDI, H16NAI OR H17NDI . No other Lots or ammunition is affected.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

_____________________________________________________________________________


Remington has found that a limited number of its Versa Max shotguns may have hammers out of specification. This condition may result in inconsistent firearm performance. Inconsistent firearm performance may result in property damage, serious personal injury or death.

If you have a Remington Versa Max shotgun immediately discontinue use of the shotgun and contact Remington at 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #4. Remington will arrange for the return shipment of your Versa Max shotgun and upon receipt will immediately inspect and retrofit your Versa Max shotgun and return it to you at no cost to you. All Versa Max shotguns that have the hammer enhancement will contain a “V” stamped that can be seen by looking in the ejection port or through the carrier.

No other firearms are affected.

______________________________________________________________________________



DO NOT USE REMINGTON 22 HORNET 45 GR PSP AMMUNITION WITH
LOT NOS. J29EAI, J29EBI, J30EAI, J30EBI OR K01JDI

Remington has determined that five Lots of its 22 Hornet 45 Gr PSP ammunition may have improper powder charge weights. The five Lot Numbers are identified above. Improper powder charge weights may result in a malfunction of the cartridge when the firearm is fired. This malfunction may result in a bullet being lodged in the barrel creating an obstruction. If another round is fired with an obstruction in the barrel, a barrel burst may occur. A barrel burst could result in property damage, serious personal injury or death.

Do Not Use
Remington 22 Hornet 45 Gr PSP Ammunition
Lot Numbers J29EAI, J29EBI, J30EAI, J30EBI OR K01JDI




For any consumer questions or instructions on how to return of your Remington 22 Hornet 45 Gr PSP ammunition with one of the following Lot Numbers J29EAI, J29EBI, J30EAI, J30EBI OR K01JDI, please contact the Remington Consumer Service Department at 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #4.


_________________________________________________________________________________



17 HMR AMMUNITION AND MODEL 597® 17 HMR SEMI-AUTOMATIC

 

DO NOT USE REMINGTON 17 HMR AMMUNITION IN SEMI-AUTOMATIC FIREARMS.

DO NOT USE THE REMINGTON MODEL 597 17 HMR SEMI-AUTOMATIC RIFLE.

Remington has been notified by its supplier of 17 HMR ammunition that 17 HMR ammunition is not suitable for use in semi-automatic firearms. The use of this ammunition in a semi-automatic firearm could result in property damage or serious personal injury.

If you have a semi-automatic firearm chambered for 17 HMR ammunition, immediately discontinue use of Remington 17 HMR ammunition. If you have any Remington 17 HMR ammunition that you wish to return to Remington contact the Remington Consumer Service number below. Do not return the ammunition to the dealer. Remington will provide you with a $10.00 coupon for each complete box of 50 rounds of Remington branded 17 HMR ammunition you return to Remington. This coupon is for end users only and will be good for the purchase of any Remington ammunition at your local dealer.

In light of the ammunition manufacturer’s notice, it is very important that you immediately stop using your Remington Model 597 17 HMR semi-automatic rifle. If you own a Remington Model 597 17 HMR semi-automatic rifle and wish to return it to Remington please contact the below Remington Consumer Service Number. In return for your Remington Model 597 17 HMR synthetic stock semi-automatic rifle, Remington will provide you a coupon valued at $200.00 good for the purchase of a replacement Remington firearm. If you have a laminate stock Remington Model 597 17 HMR semi-automatic rifle, Remington will provide you a coupon valued at $250.00 good for the purchase of a replacement Remington firearm. This Coupon is for end users only and will be good for the purchase of a Remington firearm at your local dealer. Contact Remington to receive your free shipping label to return your Model 597 17HMR semi-automatic rifle to Remington..

Please allow up to 6 weeks after Remington receives your Model 597 17 HMR semi-automatic rifle or your Remington branded 17 HMR ammunition for the appropriate coupons to arrive. Instructions for redemption of the coupons will be contained on the coupon.

For any consumer questions or instructions on how to return of your Model 597 17 HMR semi-automatic rifle or your Remington branded 17 HMR ammunition, please contact the Remington Consumer Service Department at 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #3.

________________________________________________________________________________



MODEL 710®
PRODUCT SAFETY WARNING
AND RECALL NOTICE

Remington Arms Company, Inc. is voluntarily recalling a limited number of Model 710 bolt-action rifles as a result of its discovery, during routine test firing, that some Model 710 rifles manufactured between July and October 2002 may have been assembled with an improperly made "Safety Detent Spring." Although unlikely, there is a possibility that the manual safety arm mechanism in such a rifle could fail to fully return to the "safe" or "on" position.

Please use the following link to Remington's website to check your serial number:
http://www.remington.com/pages/news-and-resources/safety-center/710-safety-notice.aspx



__________________________________________________________________________________



Ruger safety notices:

LCP® Product Safety Warning and Recall Notice
Ruger has recently received a small number of reports from the field indicating that LCP pistols can discharge when dropped onto a hard surface with a round in the chamber.


SR9® Product Safety Warning and Recall Notice
We have determined that some Ruger SR9 pistols manufactured between October 2007 and April 2008 can, under certain conditions, fire if dropped with their manual safeties in the "off" or "fire" position. The pistols will not fire if the manual safety is in the "on" or "safe" position.


"Old Model" (pre-1973) Single Six, Blackhawk, Super Blackhawk, or Bearcat Revolvers
This notice involves a free safety conversion for "Old Model" Single Six, Blackhawk, Super Blackhawk and Bearcat single-action revolvers manufactured from 1953 to 1972. Download this notice for specific details on affected units and for instructions on how to obtain this free factory-installed modification.






"Old Model" Single Six, Blackhawk, Super Blackhawk and Bearcat.
"The Empty Chamber" warning announcement for all older single-action revolvers.





"Old Model" Single Six, Blackhawk, Super Blackhawk and Bearcat.
"Handle with Care, Old Style Single-Action Revolvers" announcement for all older single-action revolvers.



New Bearcat Convertible Revolvers
This recall notice involves cylinder timing for New Ruger Bearcat Convertible Revolvers with serial numbers from 93-00500 to 93-01944. Download this notice for specific details on affected units.



M77 Bolt-Action Rifles
This notice involves the trigger overtravel adjustment set screw on certain M77 Bolt-Action rifles. Download this notice for specific details on affected M77 units and to obtain a free replacement set screw.




P85 9mm Pistols
This notice involves a free safety modification to the safety and firing pin mechanism of P85 9mm pistols manufactured between 1987 and 1990. Download this notice for specific details on affected units and for instructions on how to obtain this free factory-installed modification.




If you have any of these models of Ruger firearms please follow the link for more information: 
http://www.ruger.com/safety/announcements.html




_______________________________________________


Mossberg recall notices:


Recall and Upgrades

Important Firearm Safety Messages

PRODUCT SAFETY WARNING AND RECALL NOTICE
Model 695® Bolt Action Shotguns produced in 1995 and 1996 

SAFETY NOTICE
Howa Machinery, Ltd. of Japan is performing a safety upgrade on Mossberg model 1500, 1550 and 1700LS rifles produced by Howa between 1970 and 1993


Please use the following link to the manufacturer's website: http://mossberg.com/content.asp?id=557&section=safety


 
Website Builder